Magnify Capital Partners – Sociedade de Capital de Risco, S.A., with head offices at Avenida 

Eng. Duarte Pacheco Amoreiras, Torre 2, Floor 14 – L, 1070-101 Lisbon, registered at the 

Commercial Registry Office under the sole registration and tax identification number 515 510 190, 

with a share capital of € 287,437.00 (two hundred eighty-seven thousand, four hundred thirty-seven 

euros), as the management entity, registered with the Portuguese Securities Market Commission 

under number 160457, on December 27, 2019, hereby declares - for the purposes set out in Article 

42º-R, paragraph 1, subparagraph c) of Regulatory Decree No.